B2 - ROUTE PARIS-BREST-PARIS Randonneur (way back)

Total distance: 1219 km - Total up: 11616 m

Total | Partial Location Road Total | Partial Location Road
(km) (km) Departments boundary (km) | (km) Departments boundary

610.0 0.0 |BREST Control 913.5 4.0 | SAINT-SAUVEUR-des-LANDES

617.0 7.0 | GUIPAVAS (centre) ......ccoceeveeeevrnennns D712 915.5 2.0 ROMAGNE ......cooviiiiiiiieeieeeeiee e D812
629.0 12.0 [LANDERNEAU ......ccooviiiiiiiiiieiiiieee D764 919.5 4.0 | Roundabout D812 x D12 turn right ... | D12
637.0 8.0 | Le Queff 923.5 4.0 [ FOUGERES Control

646.0 9.0 [ SIZUN 927.5 4.0 | Roundabout at town exit .................. D806
662.0 16.0 | Roc Trévezel 930.5 3.0 |[LAIGNELET

666.0 4.0 |LA FEUILLEE 938.5 8.0 |LE LOROUX

693.5| 27.5|CARHAIX-PLOUGUER Control| D166 938.5 0.0| Boundary llle-et-Vilaine — Mayenne |D33
694.5 1.0 | Junction D166 x D787 .......ccccevvvvennnen. D787 949.5 11.0 | LEVARE

695.0 0.5 [Junction D787 x D2164 ...........ccueee... D2164 957.5 8.0 GORRON

696.0 1.0 | Boundary Finistére — Cétes-d’Armor 971.5 14.0 | AMBRIERES-les-VALLEES

698.0 2.0 |Le MOUSTOIR turnleft .........ccccueeee. CR 976.5 5.0 | CHANTRIGNE .......cocoeiiiiiiiiiien, D147
702.0 4.0 | KEroguiou .......cccccueeeiiiieeeiiiieiieee e D11 982.5 6.0 | LASSAY-les-CHATEAUX

704.5 2.5 |MAEL-CARHAIX ......ccovevevcrieierarenna D23 990.5 8.0 | CHARCHIGNE

712.5 8.0 [LANHELLEN - Junction D23 x CR ..... CR 994.5 4.0 |LE RIBAY

713.0 0.5 | Rostrenen hippodrome - turn right ..... CR 1001.5 7.0 HARDANGES

714.5 1.5 |Junction CR x D31 turn right ............... D31 1002.5 1.0 [ Junction La Croix Barbe ................... D113
715.5 1.0 |ROSTRENEN 1006.5 4.0 [LOUPFOUGERES

716.0 0.5 [ Junction D31 x D790 turn left ............. D790 1012.5 6.0 | VILLAINES-la-JUHEL Control |D119
717.0 1.0 | Roundabout rue x D31 turn left ........... D31 1017.5 5.0 AVERTON

718.0 1.0 |Roundabout D31 x D2164 turn left ..... | D2164 1022.5 5.0 Boundary Mayenne — Sarthe D15
721.0 3.0 [PLOUGUERNEVEL ......cccccoiiieeiiinnnee D2164 1026.5 4.0 | SAINT-PAUL-le-GAULTIER

727.0 6.0 [ GOUAREC ......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieen, D5 1032.5 6.0 | SOUGE-le-GANELON

733.5 6.5 | SAINTE-TREPHINE 1038.5 6.0 | FRESNAY-sur-SARTHE (bypass) ..... D299
738.5 5.0 [ SAINT-NICOLAS-du-PELEM stage|D4 1040.5 2.0 |Junction D299 x D310 ......ccvvveernnnenn. D310
744.5 6.0 | Lower part of Canihuel turn right ........ CR 1044.5 4.0|La HUTTE

745.0 0.5 [ Junction CR x D69 turn right ............... D69 1054.5 10.0 | Junction D310 x D19 turn right ......... D19
746.5 1.5 | Le Petit Paris turn right ....................... D767 1061.5 7.0 | COURGAINS - Junction D19 x D300 {D300
749.5 3.0 [CORLAY 1072.5 11.0 | MAMERS (centre) ......ccccoevevieeerninenn. D931
757.5 8.0 | Junction D767 X D76 .........cccvvveeeeennen D76 1074.0 1.5 Boundary Sarthe — Orne

758.5 1.0 | SAINT-MAYEUX ....ccooiiiiiiiiiiieeienns D69 1075.0 1.0 | SURE

761.5 3.0 | SAINT-GILLES-VIEUX-MARCHE 1087.0 12.0 | SAINT-JOUIN-de-BLAVOU

769.0 7.5 |Le QUILLIO 1091.0 4.0 | PARFONDEVAL

772.5 3.5 |SAINT-THELO 1097.0 6.0  MORTAGNE-au-PERCHE Control| D8
777.5 5.0 [ TREVE ...ooiiiiiiiieeeee e D41 1115.0 18.0 | LONGNY-au-PERCHE

783.0 5.5|LOUDEAC Control| D778 1128.0 13.0 | NEUILLY-sur-Eure

793.0 10.0 [LACHEZE .....coceeiiiiiiiieeeeeee e D14 1130.0 20 Boundary Orne — Eure-et-Loir D20
799.5 6.5 [PLUMIEUX ....cooiiiiiiiieeie e D66 1139.0 9.0 | SENONCHES

802.5 3.0| Boundary Cétes-d'Armor — Morbihan 1152.5 13.5| MAILLEBOIS

803.0 0.5 |LA TRINITE-PORHOET (bypass) ...... D793 1163.0 10.5| CRECY-COUVE

811.0 8.0 [MENEAC .....coiiiiiiiiee e D305 1170.5 7.5 |Junction D20 x D311 ....oooiiiviieeiie. D311
818.0 7.0| Boundary Morbihan — Cétes-d'Armor 1172.5 2.0 | Under bridge D828

820.0 2.0 | ILLIFAUT L.ooiiiieeee e D66 1174.5 2.0 DREUX Control
829.0 9.0 [LOSCOUET-sur-MEU 11755 1.0 | Railway station - D34 ..........cccceevneen. D34
830.5 1.5| Bound. Cétes-d'Armor — llle-et-Vilaine 1176.5 1.0 | Junction D34 x D929 .........ccccveeeiinnns D929
833.0 2.5|SAINT-MEEN-le-GRAND ................... D664 1177.5 1.0 | SAINTE-GEMME-MORONVAL

835.0 2.0 | Junction D664 x D166 turn left .......... D166 1178.5 1.0 | Junction D929 x D152B turn left ....... D152B
840.0 5.0 [La Prévostais .........ccccceeenieeiniieennennns D220 1180.0 1.5 | MEZIERES-en-DROUAIS

843.0 3.0 |QUEDILLAC stage 1181.5 1.5 MARSAUCEUX .....ccooiiiiiiiiieeiee e D147.6
849.5 6.5 | MEDREAC 1185.0 3.5|GERMAINVILLE ........cocooeiiiiiiiinens D147.8
857.5 8.0 [Junction D220 x D20 ......cceeviveeeinennne D20 1188.5 3.5|BROUE

859.5 2.0 |BECHEREL 1190.5 2.0 BECHERET ...ccceeviiiiieieeiieseeee D147
863.5 4.0 |LA BAUSSAINE 1193.5 3.0 | BOUTIGNY-PROUAIS

869.5 6.0 [TINTENIAC Control 1196.5 3.0| Boundary Eure-et-Loir — Yvelines

879.5 10.0 | DINGE 1199.5 3.0 |Junction D147 x D983 ........ccccevuernne D983
885.5 6.0 |[FEINS 1199.5 0.0 | CONDE-sur-VESGRE ..........ccccouueee. D63
893.5 8.0 | SENS-de-BRETAGNE 1200.0 0.5 | Junction D63 x D936 .........ccevveeennnenn. D936
898.5 5.0 | VIEUX-VY-sur-COUESNON 1219.0 19.0 | RAMBOUILLET Bergerie Nationale

909.5 11.0 | SAINT-HILAIRE-des-LANDES ............ D18




